JUNIPER NETWORKS
ACX7100 CLOUD
METRO ROUTERS
Data sheet
Juniper Networks ACX7100 Cloud Metro Routers | 2
Product description
Juniper Networks® ACX7100 Cloud
Metro Routers are designed to help

of multimedia equipment
Yes Yes
Table 7. Ordering information
Product Description
Hardware
ACX7100-48L-AC-AI ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports, AC PSU, airflow in (AFI)
ACX7100-48L-AC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports, AC PSU, airflow out (AFO)
ACX7100-48L-DC-AI ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports, DC PSU, AFI
ACX7100-48L-DC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports, DC PSU, AFO
ACX7100-32C-AC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 32 QSFP28/4 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports, AC PSU, AFO
ACX7100-32C-DC-AO ACX7100 chassis with 32 QSFP28/4 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports, DC PSU, AFO
Spares
JNP7100-32C-CHAS JNP7100 chassis with 32 QSFP28/4 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports
JNP7100-48L-CHAS JNP7100 chassis with 48 SFP56/6 QSFP56-DD multi-rate ports.
JNP7100-FAN1RU-AO 7100 front-to-back fan tray, 1 U
JNP7100-FAN1RU-AI 7100 back-to-front fan tray, 1 U
JPSU-1600W-1UACAFO QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U AC PSU AFO
JPSU-1600W-1UDCAFO QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U DC PSU AFO
JPSU-1600W-1UACAFI QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U AC PSU AFI
JPSU-1600W-1UDCAFI QFX5220-32CD 1600 W 1 U DC PSU AFI
Software
S-EACX-100G-A-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Advance license; per 100GbE capacity, with
software support
S-EACX-100G-A-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Advance license; per 100GbE capacity, with
software support
S-EACX-100G-A-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Advance license; per 100GbE capacity, with
software support
S-EACX-100G-A1-P SW, EACX Software Perpetual Advanced 1 license; per 100GbE capacity, without
software support
S-EACX-100G-P-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Premium license; per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV
SW Subscription license, with software support
S-EACX-100G-P-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Premium license; per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV
SW Subscription license, with software support
S-EACX-100G-P-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Premium license; per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV
SW Subscription license, with software support
S-EACX-100G-P1-P SW, EACX Software Perpetual Premium 1 license; per 100GbE capacity, includes ADV SW
Subscription license, without software support
Juniper Networks ACX7100 Cloud Metro Routers | 8
Table 7. Ordering information (continued)
Product Description
S-EACX-400G-A-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Advance license; per 400GbE capacity, with
software support
S-EACX-400G-A-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Advance license; per 400GbE capacity, with
software support
S-EACX-400G-A-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Advance license; per 400GbE capacity, with
software support
S-EACX-400G-A1-P SW, EACX Software Perpetual Advanced 1 license; per 400GbE capacity, without
software support
S-EACX-400G-P-1 SW, EACX Software 1-year Subscription Premium license; per 400GbE capacity, includes ADV
SW Subscription license, with software support
S-EACX-400G-P-3 SW, EACX Software 3-year Subscription Premium license; per 400GbE capacity, includes
ADV SW Subscription license, with software support
S-EACX-400G-P-5 SW, EACX Software 5-year Subscription Premium license; per 400GbE capacity, includes
ADV SW Subscription license, with software support
S-EACX-400G-P1-P SW, EACX Software Perpetual Premium 1 license; per 400GbE capacity, includes ADV SW
Subscription license, without software support
MACsec license
S-ACXEVO100GMSEC-P SW, ACXEVO, 100GbE, MACsec license, without customer support, must purchase CS
separately, Perpetual
S-ACXEVO400GMSEC-P SW, ACXEVO, 400GbE, MACsec License, without customer support, must purchase CS
separately, Perpetual
S-ACXEVO100GMSEC-1 SW, ACXEVO, 100GbE, MACsec License, 1 Year Subscription, with Software Support
S-ACXEVO100GMSEC-3 SW, ACXEVO, 100GbE, MACsec License, 3 Year Subscription, with Software Support
S-ACXEVO100GMSEC-5 SW, ACXEVO, 100GbE, MACsec License, 5 Year Subscription, with Software Support
S-ACXEVO400GMSEC-1 SW, ACXEVO, 400GbE, MACsec License, 1 Year Subscription, with Software Support
S-ACXEVO400GMSEC-3 SW, ACXEVO, 400GbE, MACsec License, 3 Year Subscription, with Software Support
S-ACXEVO400GMSEC-5 SW, ACXEVO, 400GbE, MACsec License, 5 Year Subscription, with Software Support
Data Center Software
S-ACXCLDDC48L-A1-3 SW, ACX7100-48L, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 1, with SVC customer support,
3 years
S-ACXCLDDC48L-A1-5 SW, ACX7100-48L, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 1, with SVC customer support,
5 years
S-ACXCLDDC48L-A1-P SW, ACX7100-48L, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 1, without customer support, must
purchase CS SKU separately, Perpetual
S-ACXCLDDC48L-A2-3 SW, ACX7100-48L, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 2, with SVC customer support,
3 years
S-ACXCLDDC48L-A2-5 SW, ACX7100-48L, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 2, with SVC customer support,
5 years
S-ACXCLDDC48L-A2-P SW, ACX7100-48L, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 2, without customer support, must
purchase CS SKU separately, Perpetual
S-ACXCLDDC32C-A1-3 SW, ACX7100-32C, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 1, with SVC Customer Support,
3 years
Juniper Networks ACX7100 Cloud Metro Routers | 9
Visit HPE.com
HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

omissions contained herein.
a00150793ENW, Rev. 1
Table 7. Ordering information (continued)
Product Description
S-ACXCLDDC32C-A1-5 SW, ACX7100-32C, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 1, with SVC Customer Support,
5 years
S-ACXCLDDC32C-A1-P SW, ACX7100-32C, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 1, without Customer Support,
must purchase CS SKU separately, Perpetual
S-ACXCLDDC32C-A2-3 SW, ACX7100-32C, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 2, with SVC Customer Support,
3 years
S-ACXCLDDC32C-A2-5 SW, ACX7100-32C, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 2, with SVC Customer Support,
5 years
S-ACXCLDDC32C-A2-P SW, ACX7100-32C, Cloud Data Center (CLLDC), Advanced 2, without Customer Support,
must purchase CS SKU separately, Perpetual
Optics and transceivers
ACX7100 supports varying port speeds with different
transceiver options of direct attach copper (DAC), active